for & in consideration of the of one thousand dollars to him in hand paid at & before the sealing & Delivery of these

presents the right whereof is hereby acknowledged hath Given Granted bargained [IN BINDIND] & by these

presents doth fully freely and Asolutely give grant bargain and sell unto the said Luke ALBRITTON his Heirs &
assigns forever Two hundred and sixty nine acres (269) of land situate lying and being in the county of Pitt in the

State aforesaid on the south side of Tar River & south side of Hardees creek begining at a stake and running south

75 East to the dividing line between James SHEPPARD and Saml SIMPSON and thence with that line South 20 &

[...]

Polley Smith daughter of the Same parents was bornd the 6 day of [faded in photo] 1791

.

Solomn Smith son of the same parents was born June the 5th day 1793.

[page 2, End of the Apocrypha]

John Whitford son of Martin Whitford and Mary his wife was bornd October the 9, 1766.

One thousand seven hundred & sixty six.

William Whitford son of Thos: Whitford and Sara his wif was born Novmbear ye 21 day about half an ouer past

on oClok in ye aftrn. In year of our Lord God 1752 [photo has year cut off, year provided by W. Richard Faulkner]

Henrey Purify Whithust Son of Shadrick Whithust and Nancy his wife was Bornd August the 19th day 1813.